IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FISERV, INC., JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES, INC., Q2 SOFTWARE, INC,,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF TEXAS and HANMI BANK
Petitioner,

V.

MIRROR IMAGING LLC
Patent Owner.

COVERED BUSINESS METHOD
REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 7,552,118
CBM2018-000

“Method Of Obtaining An Electronically Stored Financial Document”

Mail Stop Patent Board

Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

POWER OF ATTORNEY PER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

WIEST, 280093107.2



Petitioner, Q2 Software, Inc. hereby appoints the following practitioners as

its attorneys to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in

connection with the Covered Business Method reviews of U.S. Patent No.

7,552,118.

Lead-éounsel

Back-Up Counsel

David A. Roodman (Reg. No. 35,663)
daroodman@bryancave.com

Bryan Cave LLP

One Metropolitan Square

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102-2750

Phone: (314) 259-2614

Counsel for Fiserv, Inc.

Nick Williamson (Pro Hac Vice)
nick.williamson@bryancave.com
Bryan Cave LLP

One Metropolitan Square

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102-2750
Phone: (314) 259-2661

Counsel for Fiserv, Inc.

Henry Petri, Jr. (Reg. No. 33,063)
hpetri@polsinelli.com

Polsinelli PC

1401 Eye (“I”) Street, N.W.

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

Phone: (202) 783-3300

Counsel for Jack Henry & Associates,

Inc. and American National Bank of
Texas

James Murphy (Reg. No. 55,474)
jpmurphy@polsinelli.com
Polsinelli PC

1000 Louisiana Street, 53rd Floor
Houston, TX 77002

Phone: (713) 374-1631

Counsel for Jack Henry & Associates,
Inc. and American National Bank of
Texas

WIST280003107.2




Lead Counsel

Back-Up Counsel

Jeff Cole (Reg. No. 56,052)
jeff.cole@dlapiper.com

DLA Piper LLP (US)

401 Congress Avenue Ste 2500
Austin, TX 78701

Phone: (512) 457-7035

Counsel for Q2 Software, Inc. and
Hanmi Bank

Aaron Fountain (Pro Hac Vice)
aaron.fountain@dlapiper.com

DLA Piper LLP (US)

401 Congress Avenue Ste 2500
Austin, TX 78701

Phone: (512) 457-7190

Counsel for Q2 Software, Inc. and
Hanmi Bank

Dated:

o [2418

WEST 280093107.2

Respectfully Submitted,

o o e

\
Name: Barry Benton

Title: SVP and General Counsel

For Petitioner Q2 Software, Inc.




